71/B, 72/B and 83 part situated at Attikola, Dharwad, Karnataka having an 
area of 3.14 Acres among S. No 71/B, 2.20 Acres among S. No. 72/B and 11.08 Acres out of                
S. No. 83 to Manjunath B Garag Infracon Private Limited for a total consideration amount of 
Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rs. Twenty Five Crores Only) on such terms and conditions as may be 
mutually agreed upon. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT Mr. Chirag C. Doshi, Managing Director & CEO and/or Mr. 
G. S. Agrawal, Whole-Time Director & Company Secretary of the Company be and are hereby 
severally authorized to negotiate and finalize the terms and conditions of sale;

[...]

The Company currently holds approximately 22 acres and 2 guntas of land in Survey Nos. 
71B, 72B, and 83 at Dharwad. Out of this, the Company proposes to sell 17 acres and 2 guntas 
in the said survey numbers to Manjunath B Garag Infracon Private Limited for a total 
consideration of Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores only) subject to necessary 

approvals and finalisation of the other terms & Conditions. 

The proposed sale is in line with the Company’s ongoing strategy to monetize non-core assets 
and improve its financial position. 

This Special Resolution, if passed, will have the effect of allowing the Board to sell Dharwad